" UNOFFICIAL COPY

TERNATIONOF AGREENENTS ANDASINTS ARG

00487099
This Termination of Agreements and Easements is made NEISA S
on  June 23 | 2000, by and among Great-West 00 43-”-‘,:“;
Life & Annuity Insurance Company, a Colorado corporation Ik
("Great-West"), and Woodfield Business Center Two Property A347/0137 32 00F Fage 1 of Ci
Owners Association, an Illinois not-for-profit corporation (the Z2000-06-29 15:12:31

“Association”), WHCHC Real Estate Limited Partnership, a | o0% County Recarder 35.50
Delaware limited partnership ("WHCHC").

RECITALS

A. LaSalle Mational Bank, as Trustee under Trust
Agreement dated Augusc 2o, 1985 and known as Trust No.
]10235 (the "RA Trustee"), Ciiicago Title and Trust Company, as
Trustee under Trust Agreement datzd-June 9, 1989 and known as
Trust No. 1092617 (the "CF Trustec™ and Boulevard Bank
National Association as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated
July 7, 1981 and known as Trust No. 684€ (the "GW Trustee")
entered into the Agreement for Construction c:c Ring Road and
Ingress and Egress Easement (the "Original -Ring Road

Agreement") dated June 29, 1989 and recorded in Cook County,
Illinois on December 14, 1989 as Document No. 89555460, The
Original Ring Road Agreement was amended by the First Amendment to Agreement for Construction
of Ring Road and Ingress and Egress Agreement executed or April 16, 1993, May 6, 1993 and June
22, 1993 and recorded in Cook County, Illinois on July 30,4993 as Document No. 93595967 (the
"First Ring Road Amendment” and, collectively with the Origina) Riig Road Agreement, the "Ring
Road Agreement").

B. The RA Trustee and the CF Trustee entered into the Agreement for Parking Easement
and Water, Storm Sewer and Sanitary Sewer Easement (the "Original Ayreement for Parking
Easement") dated June 29, 1989 and recorded in Cook County, Illinois on December 14, 1989 as
Document No. 89595461, which was amended by the First Amendment to Agreemert for Parking
Easement and Water, Storm Sewer and Sanitary Sewer Easement dated July 1, 1992 arid-iecorded in
Cook County, Illinois on July 28, 1992 as Document No. 92551457 (the "First Amendment /v Parking
Agreement") and by the Second Amendment to Agreement for Parking Easement and Water, Storm
Sewer and Sanitary Sewer Easement dated June 1, 1993 and recorded in Cook County, Illinois on
February 14, 1994 as Document No. 94160395 (the "Second Amendment to Parking Agreement” and, | %1;-‘"

Prepared by and after recording return to:

John L. Wahlers, Esq. -
FISCHER, KENDLE & WAHLERS 1st AMERICAN TITLE order ¥ Cel9¢q¢ e
221 N. LaSalle Street, Ste. 3410 (87

Chicago, Illinois 60601

=




UNOFFICIAL COPY

.2-

collectively with the First Amendment to Parking Agreement and the Original Agreement for Parking
Easement, the "Agreement for Parking Easement").

C. The RA Trustee, CF Trustee and GW Trustee, together with Boulevard Bank National
Association, as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated October 27, 1981 and known as Trust No. 6666
(the “6666 Trustee”), entered into the Reciprocal Access Easement Agreement dated June 29, 1989 and
recorded in Cook County, Illinois on December 14, 1989 as Document No, 89595459 (the “Reciprocal
Access Easement Agreement”),

D. Tne real estate described in the Ring Road Agreement, the Agreement for Parking
Easement and the Reciorocal Access Easement Agreement (collectively the "Agreements”) as the CF
Parcel, the GW Parcel «nd the 6666 Parcel are now part of a platted subdivision known as Woodfield
Business Center IIA (*W3CIIA”), which is comprised of Lot 1 and Lot 2, as legally described on
Exhibit A attached hereto anu incorporated herein by reference. Great-West is the owner of Lot 2 in
WBC HIA and the Association isfiz owner of Lot 1 in WBC 11A, and Great-West and the Association
are the successors in interest to the/CF Trustee, the CF Trust, the GW Trustee, the GW Trust and the
6666 Trust under the Agreements.

E. WHCHC is the owner of thé real estate described in the Agreements as the RA Parcel,
the SI Parcel, the SC Parcel and the SI/SC Parcel, which parcels (collectively referred to as the
“WHCHC Parcels”) are legally described on Exhibit B attached hereto and incorporated herein by
reference, and is the successor in interest to the RA Vrustee, the RA Trust, SI Chatham, Inc. and
Schaumburg Center, Inc. under the Agreements.

F. The WHCHC Parcels are encumbered by a imortgage lien in favor of WH VII-2
Acquisition Finance, L.P. (“WH VII-2”) pursuant to an Open-Eni Mbrtgage, Assignment of Leases
and Rents, Security Agreement and Fixture Filing dated as of Marcli 31, 1997, recorded in Cook
County, Illinois on April 3, 1997 as Document No. 97232163, and maae by WHCHC in the maximum
principal amount of $19,818,253.00 (the “WHCHC Mortgage”). The Ring Read Agreement and the
Agreement for Parking Easement require that WH VIi-2, as the holder of the WHCHC Mortgage, must
consent to a termination thereof.

G. The Ring Road Agreement and the Agreement for Parking Easement contemplated the
construction of a hotel on a portion of the real estate described therein as the CF Parcel. Such Giotel has
not and will not be constructed and, accordingly, the reasons for the existence of the Ring Road
Agreement and the Agreement for Parking Easement no longer exist.

H. The Reciprocal Access Easement Agreement provides, among other things, that various
access easements would be granted upon the completion of the ring road contemplated by the Ring
Road Agreement. The ring road has not and will not be completed and, accordingly, the reasons for
the existence of the Reciprocal Access Easement Agreement no longer exist.

L. The parties hereto wish to terminate the Agreements and the easements created thereby
in order to clear their respective titles of unnecessary encumbrances and requirements. Certain
provisions in the Agreements were included therein to satisfy requirements imposed by the Village of
Schaumburg. Concurrently herewith, Great-West and WHCHC are entering into an Agreement to

(0387099




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Grant Ingress and Egress Easement so that the requirements of the Village of Schaumburg that were
addressed in the Agreements continue to be satisfied.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals, of the mutual agreements
hereinafter contained, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which is hereby acknowledged, Great-West and WHCHC hereby agree as follows:

1. The Ring Road Agreement is hereby terminated without default by any party thereto.
All easements created or to be created pursuant to the Ring Road Agreement are hereby released and
abandoned.

2. The Agreement for Parking Easement is hereby terminated without default by any party
thereto. The eiseirents created or to be created pursuant to the agreement for parking easement are
hereby released a:d standoned.

3. The Reciprocal Access Easement Agreement is hereby terminated without default by
any party thereto. The easemenis created or to be created pursuant to the Reciprocal Access Easement
Agreement are hereby released ans abandoned.

4 No party shall owe auy, other party hereto any monetary compensation for the
agreements contained herein. Any claims of default by one party hereto against another party arising
under the Agreements are hereby waived, relé:sed and disclaimed.

5. ‘Each party shall upon the reasonabie request of any other party execute, acknowledge,
deliver and record and/or file such further documents, and do such further acts, as may be necessary,
desirable or proper to carry out more effectively the purpese-of this Termination of Agreements and
Easements. Without limiting the foregoing, each party sheil execute and deliver such additional
documents as may be requested by the title insurer which insures dnhather party’s real estate to delete
exceptions pertaining to the Agreements and to the easements created oi which would have been created
under the Agreements.

6. This Termination of Agreements and Easements may be ex=vuted in one or more
counterparts, all of which shall be considered one and the same agreement, and e2¢n-of which shall be
deemed an original.

GREAT-WEST LIFE & ANNUITY o
INSURANCE COMPANY 5

."‘v'..‘.. [ N N
! 7‘_~7,"_ ‘:t_‘-'..ixu-{:f:{'i";g”_ i
y: M ] R
! t e

Name:David J. Théhson <, .
" Title: Authorized Signatory.

R
-y
By: - A

Name: D, MclLeod : ’J"‘;\r .

.

Title: Vice President, Inves_tmen't*;?Opergtxons
. Rt

359

=
#
4

COiE

s




UNOFFICIAL COPY

-4.

WOODFIELD BUSINESS CENTER TWO
PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOCIATION

By:
Name:
Title:

WHCHC REAL ESTATE LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP

By:  WHCHC Gen-Par, Inc., a Delaware
corporation, its General Partner

By:
Name;
Title:

939

STATEOF __ ¢qp ORADOQ )
) 35.
COUNTY OF ARAPAHOE )

- 1ag
é

(043

This instrument was acknowledged beio:e )me on June 23

David J. Thomson. v Anfharizeds §i gngtory of Great-
West Life & Annuity Insurance Company, a Colorado corpcr“#fé

L0
.. Q\A\

N
’////ﬂm AN

STATE OF __cor.0pAna )
) SS.

:ﬂr
COUNTY OF _ARAPAHOE ) 0
%, Q\Q\
This instrument was acknowledged before me on June 23 5 &?0\- \\\
D. McLeod, Vice President, Investment Operagions . 0"" Grea( mnllll\\\\\\\
Life & Annuity Insurance Company, a Colorado corporatiory
' -Cynthia L. Boone
] COMMISSION EXPIRES 08/01/2002 \\\\\\\\\\un[!.mw//,,
S atA Y
N <Ak 590,;”’//&
N . + -,
$o yorn, kg
g*f -ot 1,5
ERN TN A~
%d;\ UL\ '.QO§
YR RS

I 57 GRS
"y g




UNOFFICIAL COPY

-4-
WOODFIELD BUSINESS CENTER TWO
PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOCIATION
By: @Aﬂ-ﬂ/}\%
Name: D 4Avd U7 7HamSoN
Title: T EEASR ER
WHCHC REAL ESTATE LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP
By:  WHCHC Gen-Par, Inc., a Delaware
corporatton, its General Partner
By:
Name: _ Sc3as  daelc
Title: Vo
STATE OF )
) SS.
COUNTY OF )
This instrument was acknowledged before me “on , 2000 by
, - of Great-
West Life & AnnujgyNIEER e CHEFRRLY, 2 Colorado corporation.
Notary Public, State of New York . A
No. 01CRE030888 qb,«{ 2 700, CJLL
Qualified in Sutfolk County 0‘ _ =3
Commission Expires September 20,20 @fary F\thc
STATE OF )
) SS.
COUNTY OF )
This instrument was acknowledged before me on ,<2000 by
of Great-West

Life & Annuity Insurance Company, a Colorado corporation.

Notary Public

7099

2
+*




UNOFFICIAL COPY

HETIAD M 83T,
Ao weltlo smg:i OllguT atoi

1 S i ‘
Hab LGSR0 1

¢l wieius ol botsl 3

8 Gsheamargec ootk o0 zeiinmod




UNOFFICIAL COPY

-5-

This instrument was acknowledged before me on JC{MQ. 1R
David Thowmegsr,

, 2000 by
, Treafuyrer~ W oodfield
Business Center Two Property Owners Association, an Illinois not-for-profit co
OFFICIAL i{%s‘ﬁs /
JOHN L WA _ .
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS Notary Publi —
MY COMMISSION EXP. OCT. 15,2000

STATE OF NEW YoRK )

) SS.
COUNTY OF SUFFcied._ )

This instrument was ackinowledged before me on June 23
5056{;’) Sd cK

, 2000 by

, Vice Fresident ‘of WHCHC Gen-

Par, Inc., a Delaware corporation, as geteral partner of WHCHC Real Estate Limited Partnership, a
Delaware limited partnership.

w / ' c“j:{
JENNIFER M. CRETER .
Notary Public, State of New York /l@tal#' Public
No. 01CR6030888 v
Qualitied In Suffolk County (.)_\
Commission Expires September 20, 20

00487099




UNOFFICIAL COPY

-6-

WH VII-2 Acquisition Finance, L.P., as holder of the WHCHC Mortgage described above,
hereby consents to the termination of the Ring Road Agreement and the Agreement for Parking

Easement, both as defined above, in accordance with the terms and provisions of this Termination of
Agreements and Easements.

WH VII-2 ACQUISITION FINANCE,
L.P.

By:  WH VII-2 Acquisition Finance Gen-
Par, Inc., general partner

BY!//—\

Name: SQas SAe i
Title: of i
v
STATE OF VEW iz )
) SS.
COUNTY OF SUFFULK )
This_instrument was acknowledged before me” ou Juvne 23 , 2000 by
dvsan Sack Vice _ Fresident of WH VII-2

Acquisition Finance Gen-Par, Inc., a De lawa e corporaiicn, as general partner of WH VII-2
Acquisition Finance, L.P., a (elq wave _limited partnership,

. ’ o’
JENNIFER M. CRETER M R
Notary Public, State of New York /<
No. 01CR6030888 ary|Public
Qualified In Sutfolk County Ol
Commission Expires September 20,200

£Wwpdocs\Great-WestChatham\ Termination of Agr-v3
05/31/00

(0187099




UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

Lots 1 and 2 in Woodfield Business Center [1A, being a Subdivision of part of the East 459.97 Feet (as
measured at right angles to said East line) of the Northwest quarter of the Northeast quarter of Section
10, Township 41 North, Range 10 East of the Third Principal Meridian; also part of Lot 74 and all of
Lots 76 and 77 in Woodfield Business Center Two-West, being a Subdivision of part of the Northeast
quarter of Section 10, Township 41 North, Range 10 East of the Third Principal Meridian, also that
part of vacated Wellington Road lying South of and adjacent to said Lots 76 and 77 in Woodfield

Business Center Two-West according to the Plat of said Woodfield Business Center ITIA recorded on
October 16, 19 as Document 97768944, all in Cook County, Illinois.

Address: Vacani 2and at the intersection of Commerce Drive and Wellington Road,
Schaumorg lllinois

PINs: 07-10-201-010, 07-10-202-016, 07-10-200-018, 07-10-200-019

99

o
{w

8

ey

o
=




UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT B

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF WHCHC- PARCEL

Lots 1 and 2 in Chatham Centre, being a subdivision of part of
of Section 10, Township 41 North, Range 10 East of the Third pr
according to the plat thereof recorded July 21, 1992 as Documen
and corrected by Certificate of Correction recorded September 3
Document Number 92724730, in Cook County, Illinois.

Address: 1901 Roselle Rd., Schaumburg, Illinois 60173

PINS: 07-1°-200-016 and
07-10-700-017

the Northeagt 1/4
incipal Meridian,
t Number 92534593
0, 1992 ag

<N
&
o)
i‘w
D
Leql
~
—




